ENGLISH MADHYAM: WEEKLY REVISION E-BOOK

» Following are the important idioms and phrasal verb from The Hindu Editorial that we
learnt last week. (From 20 MAY to 25 MAY).

» Note: Read this PDF simultaneously with respective editorial to understand the better
usage of the phrase.(Don’t try to mug up instead try to understand the inherent meaning
with the help of editorials)

Sr.no Particulars Meaning
The Hindu Editorial: Stay invested (20/05/2024)

1. Take off phrasal verb Start, begin, launch, initiate, commence YR
glar

2. Stand to benefit from phrase Gain from, profit from, be advantaged by,
reap

The Pioneer Editorial: Hot as hades (21/05/2024)
Hot as Hades phrase Extremely hot, unbearably hot 37cafie a3y

4. As athumb rule phrase As a general rule, typically, generally
speaking T TdT H T H

5. Longgone phrase No longer existing, disappeared, vanished,
extinct, bygone 3IMIST

6. Onthego phrase In a hurry, while moving, continuously busy
Feld-Thad

7. Brace for phrasal verb Prepare for, get ready for, anticipate, gear up
for AR g1

The Hindu Editorial: Death of a President (22/05/2024)
8. Atthe helm phrase In a leading or commanding position siced #
Go down phrasal verb Descend, crash, decline, decrease, sink AT
10 Tighten one’s grip on phrase Strengthen control, solidify hold, reinforce

dominance, secure grasp, consolidate power
TR Gehg HAGT el

11 Be on fire phrase very enthusiastic, excited, or passionate
about something

12 All-out war phrase Total war, full-scale conflict, intense warfare,
no-holds-barred combat, unrestricted battle
deR®T Jg

13 Get over phrasal verb Recover, overcome, surmount, bounce back,
move on 33T

14 Get to the bottom of phrase Investigate thoroughly, uncover, find out,

discover, get to the truth of dg dah STl
The Indian Express Editorial: Graduate Route visa and Rishi Sunak’s heavy hand (23/05/2024)
15 In the face of phrase Despite, in spite of, notwithstanding,

regardless of, in defiance of & dTas[g

Telegram channel: English Madhyam
Website: www.englishmadhyam.in Page 1




ENGLISH MADHYAM: WEEKLY REVISION E-BOOK

16

17
18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

End up phrasal verb

Account for phrasal verb

On the contrary phrase

Point out phrasal verb

Play to something phrasal verb

Step up to the task phrase

Conclude, finish, result, terminate, wind up
HATCT glell

Constitute, make, comprise, form S=T=T
Conversely, on the other hand, in contrast,

oppositely, contrarily 9% faard

Indicate, show, highlight, reveal, identify
Hohd AT

Appeal to, cater to, exploit, pander to,
capitalize on DS T ol 33TT

Rise to the occasion, take responsibility,
tackle, handle, address FRIHT THTT

The Hindu Editorial: Justified balance (24/05/2024)

Strike a balance phrase
Take hostage phrase
Regardless of phrase
On the flip side phrase

Achieve equilibrium, find a middle ground,
balance, harmonize, equalize aga?r CEIGIH
Abduct, capture, seize, kidnap, hold captive
§UH AT

Despite, irrespective of, notwithstanding,
without consideration of, in spite of STdgig
Conversely, alternatively, on the other hand,
in contrast, on the reverse side q\ﬂlﬁ 3R
Support, reinforce, strengthen, bolster,
stabilize §AYA &L

Domestically, internally, within the country,
locally, nationally 379&T &er &

The Indian Express Editorial: The growing cost of climate change (25/05/2024)

Shore up phrasal verb
At home phrase
Join the dots phrase

Deal with phrasal verb

Take into account phrase

Connect the pieces, see the whole picture,
understand the connections, piece together,

comprehend the links 3T Sis=T

Handle, manage, address, cope with, tackle
fogear

Consider, factor in, include, bear in mind,
acknowledge €T H T@eT

The Pioneer Editorial: About proportion and joys of living (20/05/2024)

Go about phrasal verb

Deal with phrasal verb

begin or carry on with an activity T 3T

CREI)
Handle, manage, tackle, address, cope with

fagesr

Telegram channel: English Madhyam
Website: www.englishmadhyam.in

Page 2




ENGLISH MADHYAM: WEEKLY REVISION E-BOOK

33
34

35

36
37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Take place phrase
Roll on phrasal verb
Burn boat phrase
Go through phrasal verb
In due course phrase

Occur, happen, transpire, come about 81T
Continue, progress, advance, move forward
geld ST

Cut off retreat, commit oneself, take decisive
action aTadT T TFAT BISAT

Experience, undergo, face, endure GgdIT
Eventually, in time, ultimately, sooner or
later FAITTAR

The Economics Editorial:Keep your student doors ajar (21/05/2024)

Go the extra mile phrase

Pump in phrasal verb

Put one’s act together phrase

Exceed expectations, make extra effort, go
above and beyond, strive harder, do more

fAREFT g FIAT

Inject, invest, infuse, channel, allocate faaer

CRGI
Organize oneself, get organized, improve, get
it together, pull oneself together gc Hr

FIfST HLAT
Determined, resolved, intent, set, fixed €&

Hehfeud

The Tribune: Spice crisis (22/05/2024)

At risk, in jeopardy, in danger, vulnerable,

exposed @R H

The Hindu Editorial: End the punishment (23/05/2024)

Be noticeable, be prominent, be conspicuous,
attract attention, be distinctive 37el9T fg@aT
Hide, take refuge, seclude, shelter, stay

concealed f&q=T
Indicate, highlight, mention, draw attention
to, specify 3T e

The dilemma of truths & half-truths (24/05/2024)

Bent on phrasal verb
At stake phrase
Stand out phrasal verb
Hole up phrasal verb
Point out phrasal verb
Crystal clear phrase

Hand down phrasal verb
Put across phrasal verb
A way forward phrase

Transparent, unambiguous, clear-cut,
unmistakable, lucid T

Pass on, transmit, transfer, convey §&dTd R
AT

Convey, communicate, get across, express,
present I¥Jd el

an action, plan etc that seems a good idea
because it is likely to lead to success

Telegram channel: English Madhyam
Website: www.englishmadhyam.in

Page 3




ENGLISH MADHYAM: WEEKLY REVISION E-BOOK

50

51

52

53

54

55

56
57

58

59
60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Rule out phrasal verb

Eliminate, reject, exclude, discount, dismiss

QIS AT

Road conditions hinder village development (25/05/2024)

Come to a halt phrase

Break down phrasal verb

In this regard phrase

Result in phrasal verb

Point out phrasal verb

Stop, standstill, cease, pause, discontinue %
ST

Malfunction, fail, collapse, disintegrate,
deteriorate TS &l ST

Concerning this, regarding this, in this
context, on this matter, in respect to this &
TR A

Cause, lead to, bring about, produce, provoke
qRUTH glaT

Indicate, mention, specify, note, state 331
HLAT

Business line: Al research should proceed apace with guardrails in place (20/05/2024)

In place phrase
Come true phrase
Spell doom phrase
Deal with phrasal verb
Work out phrasal verb
In parallel phrase
At all cost phrase
Last but not least phrase
Take a hard look at phrase

Established, set up, ready, arranged T
Happen, materialize, become a reality, occur
T gl ST

Indicate disaster, signal catastrophe, suggest
ruin, forebode failure fAaTer 1 Fohd

Tackle, address, manage, handle GTHAT &h{AT
Develop, devise, formulate, establish fasfad
HLAT

Concurrently, simultaneously, at the same
time AR &7 &

No matter what, regardless of consequences,
at any price ¥ AT W

Finally, and importantly, and most
significantly 371 & ifhel FeT ?FI%?CN;U‘T TRl
Examine closely, scrutinize, inspect, assess

IR F ST ST

The daily Pioneer: Hold-back (21/05/2024)

Hold back phrasal verb
In this regard phrase
As a result phrase

Restrain, suppress, inhibit, control, contain
AT s
in connection with the point previously

mentioned. 39 AT &

Consequently, therefore, hence, thus,

Telegram channel: English Madhyam
Website: www.englishmadhyam.in

Page 4




ENGLISH MADHYAM: WEEKLY REVISION E-BOOK

68

69

70

71

72

73

74
75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

accordingly IRUTHTIET
Contribute to, be a part of, be involved in,
participate in, have a hand in ${fAsT 3T

The daily Pioneer: India’s drug detox (22/05/2024)

Go unnoticed, slip through the cracks, evade
detection, fly under the radar, remain
undetected TR & FT=AT

According to everyone, universally
acknowledged, by general consensus, as
reported by all, as per common belief T &

3 THR

o)

Under development, in progress, in
preparation, being done, ongoing ¥TTd I

The cornerstone of all relationships (23/05/2024)

Play a role in phrase
Escape the radar phrase
By all accounts phrase
In the works phrase
To the effect phrase

with the purport or meaning 37T2R_T & T
Highlight, emphasize, reveal, expose, unveil.
9ehc BT

whether T8

Focus on, heed, observe, consider, regard.
€T Sl

A person's occupation or position within
society. 92T, SgaaTT

Continue, persist, maintain, keep up,
proceed. STRY IW=T

At risk, in danger, threatened, vulnerable, at
stake. X H

Essentially, in essence, in fact, effectively,
virtually. areda &

India's Medical Devices (24/05/2024)

At the core of, central to, fundamental to,
crucial to, essential to & g &

Contribute to, be involved in, participate in,
be a part of, have a hand in & ${fshT AT

Indian Express Editorial: Fund transfer from RBI to Centre (25/05/2024)

Bring out phrasal verb
Be it phrase
Pay attention to phrase
Walk of life phrase
Carry on phrasal verb
In Jeopardy phrase
In effect phrase
At the heart of phrase
Play arole in phrase
Factor in phrasal verb
Lender of last resort phrase

Include, incorporate, integrate, consider,
account for AT FILAT
a central bank or international organization

that lends money to banks or countries in
difficult financial periods when they cannot

Telegram channel: English Madhyam
Website: www.englishmadhyam.in

Page 5




ENGLISH MADHYAM: WEEKLY REVISION E-BOOK

borrow from anywhere else 3ifd&

84 Work out phrasal verb Calculate, figure out, solve, determine,
estimate fATerr
85 Continue down this path phrase Persist in this direction, keep to this course,

maintain this approach, follow this route,
stay on this track 38 T¥d T deld Tgell

Telegram channel: English Madhyam
Website: www.englishmadhyam.in Page 6




