- Following are the important idioms and phrasal verb from The Hindu Editorial that we learnt last week. (From 20 MAY to 25 MAY).
- Note: Read this PDF simultaneously with respective editorial to understand the better usage of the phrase. (Don't try to mug up instead try to understand the inherent meaning with the help of editorials)

Sr.no	Particulars		Meaning	
			invested (20/05/2024)	
1.	Take off	phrasal verb	Start, begin, launch, initiate, commence प्रारंभ	
			होना	
2.	Stand to benefit from	phrase	Gain from, profit from, be advantaged by,	
			reap	
	The Pioneer Editorial: Hot as hades (21/05/2024)			
3.	Hot as Hades	phrase	Extremely hot, unbearably hot अत्यधिक गर्म	
4.	As a thumb rule	phrase	As a general rule, typically, generally	
			speaking सामान्य नियम के रूप में	
5.	Long gone	phrase	No longer existing, disappeared, vanished,	
			extinct, bygone गायब	
6.	On the go	phrase	In a hurry, while moving, continuously busy	
			चलते-फिरते	
7.	Brace for	phrasal verb	Prepare for, get ready for, anticipate, gear up	
			for तैयार होना	
	The Hindu Editorial: Death of a President (22/05/2024)			
8.	At the helm	phrase	In a leading or commanding position नेतृत्व में	
9.	Go down	phrasal verb	Descend, crash, decline, decrease, sink गिरना	
10	Tighten one's grip on	phrase	Strengthen control, solidify hold, reinforce	
			dominance, secure grasp, consolidate power	
			पर पकड़ मजबूत करना	
11	Be on fire	phrase	very enthusiastic, excited, or passionate	
	All - I	•	about something	
12	All-out war	phrase	Total war, full-scale conflict, intense warfare,	
			no-holds-barred combat, unrestricted battle	
12	Catavar		चौतरफा युद्ध	
13	Get over	phrasal verb	Recover, overcome, surmount, bounce back,	
1.4	Cat to the battom of		move on उबरना	
14.	Get to the bottom of	phrase	Investigate thoroughly, uncover, find out,	
	andrage and ethical ex-	ad at a Barrier	discover, get to the truth of तह तक जाना	
	e Indian Express Editorial: Gr In the face of		nd Rishi Sunak's heavy hand (23/05/2024)	
15	iii tile late oi	phrase	Despite, in spite of, notwithstanding,	
			regardless of, in defiance of के बावजूद	

16	End up	phrasal verb	Conclude, finish, result, terminate, wind up समाप्त होना	
17	Account for	phrasal verb	Constitute, make, comprise, form बनाना	
18	On the contrary	phrase	Conversely, on the other hand, in contrast, oppositely, contrarily इसके विपरीत	
19	Point out	phrasal verb	Indicate, show, highlight, reveal, identify संकेत करना	
20	Play to something	phrasal verb	Appeal to, cater to, exploit, pander to, capitalize on কুজ কা নাभ उठाना	
21	Step up to the task	phrase	Rise to the occasion, take responsibility, tackle, handle, address कार्यभार संभालना	
		Editorial: Justified b	palance (24/05/2024)	
22	Strike a balance	phrase	Achieve equilibrium, find a middle ground, balance, harmonize, equalize संतुलन बनाना	
23	Take hostage	phrase	Abduct, capture, seize, kidnap, hold captive बंधक बनाना	
24	Regardless of	phrase	Despite, irrespective of, notwithstanding, without consideration of, in spite of बावजूद	
25	On the flip side	phrase	Conversely, alternatively, on the other hand, in contrast, on the reverse side दूसरी तरफ	
26	Shore up	phrasal verb	Support, reinforce, strengthen, bolster, stabilize समर्थन करना	
27	At home	phrase	Domestically, internally, within the country, locally, nationally अपना देश में	
	The Indian Express Edito	orial: The growing co	ost of climate change (25/05/2024)	
28	Join the dots	phrase	Connect the pieces, see the whole picture, understand the connections, piece together, comprehend the links कड़ियाँ जोड़ना	
29	Deal with	phrasal verb	Handle, manage, address, cope with, tackle निपटना	
30	Take into account	phrase	Consider, factor in, include, bear in mind, acknowledge ध्यान में रखना	
	The Pioneer Editorial: About proportion and joys of living (20/05/2024)			
31	Go about	phrasal verb	begin or carry on with an activity कार्य आरम्भ करना	
32	Deal with	phrasal verb	Handle, manage, tackle, address, cope with निपटना	

33	Take place	phrase	Occur, happen, transpire, come about होना
34	Roll on	phrasal verb	Continue, progress, advance, move forward चलते जाना
35	Burn boat	phrase	Cut off retreat, commit oneself, take decisive action वापसी का रास्ता छोड़ना
36	Go through	phrasal verb	Experience, undergo, face, endure सहना
37	In due course	phrase	Eventually, in time, ultimately, sooner or later समयानुसार
	The Economics Edi	torial:Keep your stu	dent doors ajar (21/05/2024)
38	Go the extra mile	phrase	Exceed expectations, make extra effort, go above and beyond, strive harder, do more अतिरिक्त प्रयास करना
39	Pump in	phrasal verb	Inject, invest, infuse, channel, allocate निवेश करना
40	Put one's act together	phrase	Organize oneself, get organized, improve, get it together, pull oneself together खुद को संगठित करना
41	Bent on	phrasal verb	Determined, resolved, intent, set, fixed दढ़ संकल्पित
	The	Tribune: Spice crisis	s (22/05/2024)
42	At stake	phrase	At risk, in jeopardy, in danger, vulnerable, exposed खतरे में
		ditorial: End the pur	nishment (23/05/2024)
43	Stand out	phrasal verb	Be noticeable, be prominent, be conspicuous, attract attention, be distinctive अलग दिखना
44	Hole up	phrasal verb	Hide, take refuge, seclude, shelter, stay concealed छिपना
45	Point out	phrasal verb	Indicate, highlight, mention, draw attention to, specify इंगित करना
The dilemma of truths & half-truths (24/05/2024)			
46	Crystal clear	phrase	Transparent, unambiguous, clear-cut, unmistakable, lucid स्पष्ट
47	Hand down	phrasal verb	Pass on, transmit, transfer, convey हस्तांतरित करना
48	Put across	phrasal verb	Convey, communicate, get across, express, present प्रस्तुत करना
49	A way forward	phrase	an action, plan etc that seems a good idea because it is likely to lead to success

50	Rule out	phrasal verb	Eliminate, reject, exclude, discount, dismiss		
	Band and the	and the desired and a	खारिज करना		
F 4	Road conditions hinder village development (25/05/2024) 51 Come to a halt phrase Ston standstill cease nause discontinue কল				
21	Come to a nait	phrase	Stop, standstill, cease, pause, discontinue रुक जाना		
52	Break down	phrasal verb	Malfunction, fail, collapse, disintegrate, deteriorate खराब हो जाना		
53	In this regard	phrase	Concerning this, regarding this, in this context, on this matter, in respect to this इस संदर्भ में		
54	Result in	phrasal verb	Cause, lead to, bring about, produce, provoke परिणाम होना		
55	Point out	phrasal verb	Indicate, mention, specify, note, state इंगित करना		
	Business line: Al research should proceed apace with guardrails in place (20/05/2024)				
56	In place	phrase	Established, set up, ready, arranged स्थापित		
57	Come true	phrase	Happen, materialize, become a reality, occur सच हो जाना		
58	Spell doom	phrase	Indicate disaster, signal catastrophe, suggest ruin, forebode failure विनाश का संकेत		
59	Deal with	phrasal verb	Tackle, address, manage, handle सामना करना		
60	Work out	phrasal verb	Develop, devise, formulate, establish विकसित करना		
61	In parallel	phrase	Concurrently, simultaneously, at the same time समानांतर रूप से		
62	At all cost	phrase	No matter what, regardless of consequences, at any price हर कीमत पर		
63	Last but not least	phrase	Finally, and importantly, and most significantly अंत में लेकिन कम महत्वपूर्ण नहीं		
64	Take a hard look at	phrase	Examine closely, scrutinize, inspect, assess बारीकी से जांच करना		
The daily Pioneer: Hold-back (21/05/2024)					
65	Hold back	phrasal verb	Restrain, suppress, inhibit, control, contain नियंत्रित करना		
66	In this regard	phrase	in connection with the point previously mentioned. इस विषय में		
67	As a result	phrase	Consequently, therefore, hence, thus,		

			accordingly परिणामस्वरूप
68	Play a role in	phrase	Contribute to, be a part of, be involved in, participate in, have a hand in भूमिका निभाना
,	The daily I	Pioneer: India's drug	detox (22/05/2024)
69	Escape the radar	phrase	Go unnoticed, slip through the cracks, evade detection, fly under the radar, remain undetected रडार से बचना
70	By all accounts	phrase	According to everyone, universally acknowledged, by general consensus, as reported by all, as per common belief सभी के अनुसार
71	In the works	phrase	Under development, in progress, in preparation, being done, ongoing प्रगति पर
The cornerstone of all relationships (23/05/2024)			
72	To the effect	phrase	with the purport or meaning आशय के साथ
73	Bring out	phrasal verb	Highlight, emphasize, reveal, expose, unveil. प्रकट करना
74	Be it	phrase	whether चाहे
75	Pay attention to	phrase	Focus on, heed, observe, consider, regard. ध्यान देना
76	Walk of life	phrase	A person's occupation or position within society. पेशा, व्यवसाय
77	Carry on	phrasal verb	Continue, persist, maintain, keep up, proceed. जारी रखना
78	In Jeopardy	phrase	At risk, in danger, threatened, vulnerable, at stake. खतरे में
79	In effect	phrase	Essentially, in essence, in fact, effectively, virtually. वास्तव में
India's Medical Devices (24/05/2024)			
80	At the heart of	phrase	At the core of, central to, fundamental to, crucial to, essential to के केंद्र में
81	Play a role in	phrase	Contribute to, be involved in, participate in, be a part of, have a hand in में भूमिका निभाना
Indian Express Editorial: Fund transfer from RBI to Centre (25/05/2024)			
82	Factor in	phrasal verb	Include, incorporate, integrate, consider, account for शामिल करना
83	Lender of last resort	phrase	a central bank or international organization that lends money to banks or countries in difficult financial periods when they cannot

ENGLISH MADHYAM: WEEKLY REVISION E-BOOK

May 26, 2024

			borrow from anywhere else अंतिम
84	Work out	phrasal verb	Calculate, figure out, solve, determine, estimate निकालना
85	Continue down this path	phrase	Persist in this direction, keep to this course, maintain this approach, follow this route, stay on this track इस रास्ते पर चलते रहना